
2020-21 Sports Seasons Update- 8/12/2020 
Latest updates are highlighted in RED 

 

Fall Sports Offered 
High School Sport Practice Begins Coach Contact 

Boys Soccer August 17 Dan Berthiaume dberthiaume@saintagnesschool.org 

Girls Soccer August 17 Dan Killen danielkillen70@gmail.com  

Boys and Girls Cross Country August 17 Ken Sullivan ksullivan@saintagnesschool.org 

Girls’ Swim and Drive August 17 Amy Croonquist Acroonquist01@gmail.com 

Football (4 week Practice Only) September 13 Tom Flood tflood@saintagnesschool.org 

Volleyball (4 week Practice) September 14 Connie Kiedrowski conniekiedrowski@comcast.net  

Baseball 4 (4 week practice) October 5 Mike Streitz mstreitz@saintagnesschool.org 

Softball (4 week practice) October 5 Dan Berthiaume dberthiaume@saintagnesschool.org  

 

Grade School/ Junior High  Practice Begins Coach Contact 

Volleyball Grades 5-8 September 8  Sthompson@saintagnesschool.org 
Boys and Girls Soccer (Grades 6-8) September 8  Sthompson@saintagnesschool.org 

 

HIGH SCHOOL SOCCER, Boys and Girls- Practice schedules will be available by Wednesday, August 12, new game 

schedule will be available by August 17th. 

 

JUNIOR HIGH SOCCER, Boys and Girls grades 6-8 

Register by September 1 on the grade school/junior high registration link. Practice will begin September 8 at West 

Minnehaha twice a week. Games will be held on Saturday’s. We are looking for coaches. Please contact Mr. Thompson if 

interested. The CAA will require COVID waivers (Coming soon) from each student and school  

 

HIGH SCHOOL SWIM and DIVE, Girls- Please contact Coach Croonquist for practice schedule. 

 

HIGH SCHOOL CROSS COUNTRY, Boys and Girls- Practice will be from 3:45-5:30 daily. Meet schedule will be available 

August 17. 7th and 8th graders may register and participate but roster size may be reduced due to MDH and CDC 

guidelines. 

 

HIGH SCHOOL FOOTBALL- The game season has been moved to March and April. Football will be allowed a 4-week 

practice season from September 14 – October 3. You must be registered to participate.  8th graders may participate, 

please check with Mr. Thompson to see if this Is the right fit for your athlete. 

 

HIGH SCHOOL VOLLEYBALL- The game season has been moved to March and April. Volleyball will be allowed a 4-week 

practice season from September 14-October 3. You must be registered to participate.  

 

GRADE SCHOOL/JUNIOR HIGH VOLLEYBALL- The CAA Board voted to cancel this fall’s volleyball. The CAA is likely to 

conduct volleyball next spring (2021). This fall Saint Agnes will offer a 5-week practice season beginning September 8th. 

Teams will practice two to three times per week. Coaches will have practice plans created to develop and improve fall 

skills preparing for a possible spring season. You must register by September 1. 

HIGH SCHOOL BASEBALL and SOFTBALL- The game seasons have been moved to late spring but baseball and softball 

teams are allowed to have a 4-week practice season from October 5-24. Athlete must register for the sport to 

participate. 
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Winter Sports Offered 
High School Sport Practice Begins Coach Contact 

Boys Basketball TBD Chris Hopkins chopkins@saintagnesschool.org  

Girls’ Basketball TBD Sam Thompson sthompson@saintagnesschool.org  

Boys and Girls Alpine Ski TBD   

Wrestling TBD Brent Odenbrett bodenbrett@saintagnesschool.org 

Boys Swim and Dive TBD Molly Hebzynski mshebzynski@gmail.com  

Boys Hockey TBD Brian Murphy brianmurphy5@gmail.com 

Girls Hockey TBD Dan Berthiaume dberthiaume@saintagnesschool.org  

Cheerleading TBD TBD  

 

Grade School/ Junior High  Practice Begins Coach Contact 

Boys Basketball Grades 5-8 TBD   

Girls Basketball Grade 5-8 TBD   

Wrestling Grades K-8 TBD   

 

 

Spring Season 1 
High School Sport Practice Begins Coach Contact 

Football About March 1 Tom Flood tflood@saintagnesschool.org  

Volleyball About March 1 Connie Kiedrowski conniekiedrowski@comcast.net  

 

 

Grade School/ Junior High  Practice Begins Coach Contact 

Volleyball Grade 5-8 TBD   

Football grades 5 & 6 TBD   

Football grades 7 & 8 TBD   

K-8 Swimming TBD Hank Kemp hkemp@saintagnesschool.org  

 

VOLLEYBALL, Grades 5-8- The Catholic Athletic Association (CAA)  Check back for more details. We are anticipating a 

move to early spring. 

 

Spring Season 2 
High School Sport Practice Begins Coach Contact 

Baseball About May 3 Mike Streitz mstreitz@saintagnesschool.org  

Softball About May 3 Dan Berthiaume dbrethiaume@saintagnesschool.org  

Boys and Girls Track About May 3 Brian Walter bwalter@saintagnesschool.org  

 

Grade School/ Junior High  Practice Begins Coach Contact 

Baseball Grades 5-8 TBD   

Softball Grades 5-8 TBD   

 

• This form will be updated several times as the MSHSL and the CAA define the upcoming seasons. 

• Contact Athletic Director Mike Streitz with any questions. 651-925-8705 or mstreitz@saintagnesschool.org 

• To Participate in any sport you must register  HERE  Registration is not currently open for GS/JH Basketball, 

Youth Wrestling, GS/JH Swim and HS Boys Swimming.  
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